COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF NEW ASHFORD February 24, 2020 at 6:00pm SPECIAL TOWN MEETING COVERING THE FISCAL YEAR 2020

BERKSHIRE:

TO: ANY OF THE CONSTABLES OF THE TOWN OF NEW ASHFORD.

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are required to warn and notify the inhabitants of the Town of New Ashford who are qualified to vote in the town affairs, to meet in the New Ashford Town Hall, 188 Mallery Road, in said New Ashford, on Monday the 24th of February, 2020 at 6:00PM, and transact the following business:

FIRST: To see if the town will vote to transfer from Free Cash, the sum of Thirty Thousand dollars (\$30,000) to supplement the town's share of grant money from the Fiscal Year 2020 budget for the remaining construction of the town Fiber Internet Service. *(2/3 vote required)*

SECOND: To see if the town will vote to transfer from Free Cash, the sum of Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars (\$2,167) to supplement the town's share of grant money from the FY 2020 budget for new Fire Department SCBA Gear. Requires 2/3 majority vote

THIRD: To act thereon and conduct any business legally brought before the said meeting.

You are hereby directed to serve this Warrant by posting three (3) attested copies thereof in public places in the Town of New Ashford, at least seven days before the said meeting. Hereof fail not and make due your returns of doing to the Town Clerk at the time and place of the meeting aforementioned.

CONSTABLE:	SELECT BOARD:
STEPHEN DEMYER, CONSTABLE	JASON JAYKO, CHAIRMAN
DATE AND TIME POSTED	MARK PHELPS
TRUE AND ATTESTED LORI TROTTIER CLERK TOWN OF NEW ASHFORD	KENNETH MCINERNEY